OP \$40.00 3869769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM389018

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCF National Bank		06/23/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aero Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	595 Telser Road		
City:	Lake Zurich		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60047		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3869769	PCU5000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, Ltd. 55 E. Monroe

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7213.023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=APS - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=APS - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=APS - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0472

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made in favor of Aero Technologies, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Grantor"), by TCF National Bank ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") executed by Grantor in favor of Lender, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5079/0943.

WHEREAS, Grantor has repaid in full all of its outstanding indebtedness to Lender, which indebtedness is secured by, among other collateral, a security interest in the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign to Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest it may have in or to the Trademarks.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Grantor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this ____ day of June, 2016.

TCF NATIONAL BANK

Vame: Edo

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Filed	Owner
PCU5000	3869769	11/2/2010	77962254	3/18/2010	Aero Technologies,
					LLC

CH2\18400814.2

- 3 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0475